2009 PARKING RAMP REPAIRS CONTRACT NUMBER 02-09 (K9-002)

Receive bids: Thursday, February 19, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Lo

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

==	======		=======================================	========	=======================================	========	=========	========	=======================================	
			SPS Infrastructure, Inc.		Bane-Nelson, Inc.		RAM Const. Serv. of MN, LLC		United Construction Corp.	
			St. Paul, MN		Kenosha, WI		Little Canada, N	IN	Racine, WI	
			5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	
==	====== QUANTIT\	: ====================================	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	QUANTITI	1 1 1 LW	01411 0001	TOTAL COST	ONIT COST	TOTAL COST	01411 0031	TOTAL COST	ONIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1 LS	General Conditions	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,068.00	\$21,068.00	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00
2	284 SF	Concrete repair at top of slab	\$31.00	\$8,804.00	\$42.00	\$11,928.00	\$50.00	\$14,200.00	\$112.32	\$31,898.88
3	22 SF	Concrete repair at vertical surfaces	\$114.00	\$2,508.00	\$76.00	\$1,672.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$631.81	\$13,899.82
4	75 EA	Concrete repair at underside of flange connectors	\$19.00	\$1,425.00	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$170.40	\$12,780.00
5	1 LS	Concrete replacement at walkway	\$1,915.00	\$1,915.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,843.00	\$1,843.00
6	3 EA	Concrete grinding at stair landing	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
7	80 LF	Epoxy inject beam and column cracks	\$28.65	\$2,292.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$88.00	\$7,040.00
8	108 LF	Lifing lug grout replacement	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$154.00	\$16,632.00	\$30.00	\$3,240.00	\$175.00	\$18,900.00
9	1940 SF	Large Joint Sealant	\$4.65	\$9,021.00	\$5.60	\$10,864.00	\$6.00	\$11,640.00	\$5.50	\$10,670.00
10	2138 SF	Small Joint Sealant	\$3.80	\$8,124.40	\$5.40	\$11,545.20	\$4.00	\$8,552.00	\$5.24	\$11,203.12
11	1586 LF	Traffic coating at slab repairs and thinset	\$3.68	\$5,836.48	\$6.60	\$10,467.60	\$7.00	\$11,102.00	\$7.16	\$11,355.76
12	1848 EA	Traffic coating at stair floor	\$2.50	\$4,620.00	\$6.60	\$12,196.80	\$6.00	\$11,088.00	\$6.76	\$12,492.48
13	58 EA	Traffic coating at expansion joint	\$16.00	\$928.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$12.06	\$699.48
14	1 SY	Touch up paint at base of stairs	\$3,068.00	\$3,068.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
15	1 SY	Touch up paint at railing welds	\$767.00	\$767.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
16	6 EA	Stair door painting	\$383.50	\$2,301.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$383.33	\$2,299.98
17	1 LS	Planter leak investigation	\$1,254.00	\$1,254.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,563.00	\$2,563.00
18	1 LS	New barrier cable	\$728.00	\$728.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
19	1 LS	Reattach steel bumper	\$728.00	\$728.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
20	1 LS	New steel railing	\$4,079.00	\$4,079.00	\$3,720.00	\$3,720.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00
21	1 LS	Steel angle replacement	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
22	17 EA	Steel stair tread replacement	\$795.00	\$13,515.00	\$460.00	\$7,820.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$696.82	\$11,845.94
23	1 LS	Steel stair tread and landing replacement	\$13,008.00	\$13,008.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$15,410.00	\$15,410.00
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:		\$109,881.88		\$125,275.60	1	\$148,900.00		\$211,271.46

NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS:

CMR Concrete & Masonry, Restoration LLC, Milwaukee, WI Restoration Systems, Inc., Chaska, MN